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YouGov / RLB Survey Results

Sample Size: 1055 Labour Party Members
Fieldwork: 7th - 10th February 2020

Age Gender Region Social Grade
Rest of | Midlands /
Total | 18-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | Male | Female | London North | Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
South Wales
Weighted Sample|1055] 362 | 400 | 293 | 601 454 226 300 195 295 39 835 | 220
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following candidates do you think... (Please tick all that apply)
Is in touch with the concerns of ordinary people
Lisa Nandy 53 53 53 52 59 45 64 49 44 54 46 56 41
Keir Starmer 43 | 38 45 47 44 43 46 42 39 43 55 46 34
Rebecca Long Bailey 50 | 54 50 47 49 52 48 50 53 52 44 48 60
None of them 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 7 3 5
Don't know 10 11 11 8 7 14 7 12 13 8 9 10 9
Provides an effective opposition to the Conservative Party
LisaNandy 33 | 37 31 32 40 25 a7 25 28 35 37 35 26
Keir Starmer 65 | 64 67 65 69 60 69 64 60 66 84 70 50
Rebecca Long Bailey 34 | 36 35 31 34 34 30 34 38 35 35 31 46
None of them 3 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 2 5
Don't know 10 12 10 8 6 16 9 12 10 9 6 10 11
Is a strong leader
Lisa Nandy 20 23 16 23 23 16 30 15 21 17 21 22 14
Keir Starmer 59 60 60 59 63 55 62 61 58 57 66 62 49
Rebecca Long Bailey 28 | 32 28 24 28 29 23 30 33 29 25 25 41
None of them 5 4 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 4 3 5 5
Don't know 16 16 15 16 13 19 13 16 14 18 22 16 16
Unites the Labour Party
LisaNandy 27 | 29 25 26 33 19 31 25 22 28 31 28 23
Keir Starmer 50 47 52 50 54 43 54 50 44 48 64 51 44
Rebecca Long Bailey 18 | 18 21 15 19 18 12 20 24 19 9 15 33
None of them 15 17 14 14 15 15 18 13 14 16 14 16 12
Don'tknow 16 16 16 17 10 24 15 18 19 15 15 17 16
Can win an election
Lisa Nandy 24 28 21 24 30 16 32 18 23 26 23 25 21
Keir Starmer 63 | 60 65 63 66 59 63 61 62 64 70 66 52
Rebecca Long Bailey 26 | 28 27 22 27 25 24 25 32 25 16 23 38
None of them 5 5 3 6 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 3
Don'tknow 14 16 14 13 10 21 15 17 13 13 15 14 15
Is a good media performer
LisaNandy 41 | 38 42 44 48 31 52 36 38 38 51 43 33
Keir Starmer 65 60 70 65 68 61 71 64 58 63 84 67 56
Rebecca Long Bailey 33 | 34 31 34 35 30 27 34 37 34 33 31 41
None of them 3 5 2 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 0 3 4
Don'tknow 10 | 12 9 10 8 13 8 12 11 10 5 10 10
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Takes on powerful interests
Lisa Nandy 30 29 30 29 35 23 35 25 29 31 30 31 24
Keir Starmer 49 | 45 53 50 53 45 50 50 46 50 51 51 43
Rebecca Long Bailey 47 52 48 41 51 42 44 49 54 44 41 46 53
None of them 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 4
Don't know 16 19 14 17 11 24 18 15 17 15 20 17 15
Understands the economy
Lisa Nandy 30 34 28 28 34 25 39 24 26 30 47 31 29
Keir Starmer 63 | 63 64 62 65 60 67 63 57 63 74 67 50
Rebecca Long Bailey 42 | 47 40 41 41 44 38 42 50 40 49 40 51
None of them 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1
Don't know 15 17 15 13 13 18 14 16 14 16 9 15 16
Shares my values
Lisa Nandy 35 35 33 37 39 29 41 32 31 34 44 37 27
Keir Starmer 49 47 51 48 50 47 51 50 43 48 65 52 35
Rebecca Long Bailey 48 | 52 49 40 49 46 42 a7 56 48 47 45 58
None of them 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 4
Don't know 11 13 10 10 8 15 10 11 12 12 4 11 13
Can make tough decisions
LisaNandy 34 | 37 34 29 39 26 46 26 27 36 33 36 23
Keir Starmer 61 | 60 62 62 65 56 63 63 52 64 64 65 48
RebeccalongBailey 41 | 45 40 36 42 38 40 43 42 39 28 38 51
None of them 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 3
Don't know 16 16 16 15 12 21 13 16 20 13 23 16 14
Is trustworthy
LisaNandy 42 | 42 41 44 46 37 50 37 36 45 52 45 33
Keir Starmer 56 | 52 59 57 59 52 59 56 50 56 71 60 42
Rebecca Long Bailey 47 | 52 46 44 48 47 47 a7 52 45 47 45 55
None of them 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 1 4 5
Don'tknow 11 12 11 10 7 17 11 12 12 10 17 10 15
Will appeal to voters in so called "red-wall" seats (traditionally Labour seats in the North
and the Midlands that have been moving away from the party)
LisaNandy 42 | 48 38 40 51 31 58 37 37 41 38 45 32
Keir Starmer 39 | 33 42 43 42 35 37 35 40 41 56 40 36
RebeccaLong Bailey 31 | 32 31 29 33 28 27 32 37 31 22 29 39
None of them 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 6 5 6 4 7
Don'tknow 17 18 18 14 12 23 12 21 17 16 21 17 15
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South Wales
Weighted Sample|1055] 362 | 400 | 293 | 601 454 226 300 195 295 39 835 | 220
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Understands policy detail
Lisa Nandy 37 39 35 36 42 30 45 31 32 39 41 39 29
Keir Starmer 70 | 68 71 71 74 65 73 71 68 68 75 74 58
Rebecca Long Bailey 48 53 45 46 49 47 47 43 56 48 46 46 54
None of them 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 1
Don'tknow 11 13 10 10 6 17 10 12 11 11 13 11 13
Do you think the Labour Party should support or oppose the following policies?
Ruling out a second EU referendum at the 2024 election
Labour should strongly support this 19 | 22 18 18 23 15 19 20 19 19 18 18 23
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 16 | 18 13 17 16 15 17 12 17 17 16 16 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 35| 40 31 35 39 30 36 32 36 36 34 34 36
Labour should neither support or oppose this 26 | 21 28 28 25 27 20 26 28 28 30 25 29
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 15 | 16 15 13 15 14 18 16 14 12 16 16 11
Labour should strongly oppose this 19 | 13 22 22 17 21 19 21 18 19 10 19 19
TOTALOPPOSE 34 | 29 37 35 32 35 37 37 32 31 26 35 30
Don'tknow 5 10 4 2 4 8 7 5 4 5 9 6 5
Ruling out going into coalition with the Lib Dems
Labour should strongly support this 17 | 17 16 19 15 21 13 16 21 21 9 15 25
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 16 | 15 16 16 16 15 17 14 15 16 19 16 15
TOTAL SUPPORT 33 | 32 32 35 31 36 30 30 36 37 28 31 40
Labour should neither support or oppose this 39 | 36 41 38 40 37 36 42 35 40 40 39 38
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 13 | 15 12 12 14 11 19 15 8 9 16 15 7
Labour should strongly oppose this 11 | 11 12 12 13 9 11 9 18 10 12 12 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 24 26 24 24 27 20 30 24 26 19 28 27 18
Don't know 4 6 3 2 2 7 4 4 3 4 4 4 4
Committing to nuclear disarmament when the Trident nuclear weapons system reaches
the end of its life
Labour should strongly support this 32 | 30 32 33 29 35 28 31 40 30 28 31 35
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 33 | 36 33 32 33 34 35 34 31 34 28 34 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 65 | 66 65 65 62 69 63 65 71 64 56 65 67
Labour should neither support or oppose this 16 | 16 17 15 17 14 16 17 15 14 26 16 14
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 8 8 8 6 10 5 8 7 7 9 6 8 5
Labour should strongly oppose this 7 5 6 9 8 4 7 6 4 8 9 6 8
TOTAL OPPOSE 15 | 13 14 15 18 9 15 13 11 17 15 14 13
Don'tknow 5 6 4 4 2 7 5 5 2 6 4 4 5
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Age Gender Region Social Grade
Rest of | Midlands /
Total | 18-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | Male | Female | London North | Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
South Wales
Weighted Sample|1055] 362 | 400 | 293 | 601 454 226 300 195 295 39 835 | 220
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nationalising mail, rail, energy, and water
Labour should strongly support this 64 | 64 59 69 62 66 58 64 72 65 38 61 74
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 27 | 26 30 24 29 24 27 27 21 28 50 29 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 91 | 90 89 93 91 90 85 91 93 93 88 90 94
Labour should neither support or oppose this 5 6 6 4 6 5 8 5 3 5 7 6 4
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 2 2 3 1 3 2 7 1 2 0 3 3 1
Labour should strongly oppose this 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 3 4 2 4 3 7 2 3 1 5 4 1
Don'tknow 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2

Free Broadband for all customers and businesses in the UK

Labour should strongly support this 16 | 18 16 12 17 14 17 14 16 15 18 15 18
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 40 | 46 38 36 36 46 41 44 40 37 27 39 45
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 | 64 54 48 53 60 58 58 56 52 45 54 63
Labour should neither support or oppose this 29 | 22 29 37 30 27 23 31 33 28 33 30 25
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 8 5 9 9 9 6 10 4 6 9 12 8 5
Labour should strongly oppose this 5 6 4 6 7 2 6 5 3 6 6 5 5
TOTAL OPPOSE 13 | 11 13 15 16 8 16 9 9 15 18 13 10
Don'tknow 3 3 4 1 1 5 3 2 2 4 4 3 3
Scrapping tuition fees

Labour should strongly support this 51 | 49 54 51 51 52 44 48 61 55 38 49 59
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 33 | 33 32 34 33 33 32 39 25 33 38 35 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 84 | 82 86 85 84 85 76 87 86 88 76 84 87
Labour should neither support or oppose this 9 9 8 9 9 9 13 9 8 5 16 10 6
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 4 5 2 3 4 3 8 1 1 4 6 4 3
Labour should strongly oppose this 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 5 7 3 4 6 4 11 2 3 5 6 5 5
Don't know 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2

Cutting the substantial majority of carbon emissions by 2030
Labour should strongly support this 82 | 88 78 78 80 84 87 77 85 80 81 82 81
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 14 9 18 15 16 12 10 19 9 15 12 15 11
TOTAL SUPPORT 96 | 97 96 93 96 96 97 96 94 95 93 97 92
Labour should neither support or oppose this 3 1 2 5 3 2 3 2 3 2 7 2 5
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1
Labour should strongly oppose this 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 2
Don'tknow 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1
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Rest of | Midlands /
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Having a system of open selections to choose Labour candidates at a general election
Labour should strongly support this 28 | 26 27 33 30 26 25 29 37 27 15 26 38
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 29 | 31 26 31 30 27 23 29 32 31 25 30 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 57 | 57 53 64 60 53 48 58 69 58 40 56 63
Labour should neither support or oppose this 17 | 14 20 18 17 18 15 18 16 18 20 17 16

Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 6 7 6 5 2 6 16 7 3
Labour should strongly oppose this 6 7 8 4 8 4 12 6 4

TOTAL OPPOSE 12 | 14 14 9 16 8 20 12 6 10 24 14 8

Don'tknow 13 | 16 14 9 7 20 17 12 8 14 17 13 12

Abolishing private schools

Labour should strongly support this 18 | 20 17 18 21 15 18 16 24 18 15 17 22
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 30 | 37 25 29 28 33 30 32 31 29 20 30 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 48 | 57 42 47 49 48 48 48 55 47 35 47 54
Labour should neither support or oppose this 32 | 24 36 35 30 34 31 33 29 32 32 32 30
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 12 | 11 13 11 13 10 15 10 7 12 23 12 9
Labour should strongly oppose this 6 4 7 6 6 4 4 6 5 6 8 6 5
TOTAL OPPOSE 18 | 15 20 17 19 14 19 16 12 18 31 18 14
Don't know 2 4 2 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2

Removing tax breaks for private schools
Labour should strongly support this 58 | 56 59 61 59 58 50 58 70 60 46 57 63
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 31 | 33 31 28 32 29 41 29 21 31 32 33 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 89 ( 89 90 89 91 87 91 87 91 91 78 90 87
Labour should neither support or oppose this 5 3 6 5 5 4 3 7 5 3 10 5 6
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 5 2 3
Labour should strongly oppose this 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 7 2 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 5 3 4 12 4 5
Don'tknow 2 4 0 1 0 4 2 2 2 2 0 2 3

A four day working week

Labour should strongly support this 18 | 21 19 12 19 17 20 18 22 16 4 16 25
Labour should support this, butitisn't a top priority 43 | 45 41 43 40 46 41 45 46 41 39 43 43
TOTAL SUPPORT 61 [ 66 60 55 59 63 61 63 68 57 43 59 68
Labour should neither support or oppose this 25 | 21 26 29 26 24 27 24 18 28 32 27 19
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 13 6 4
Labour should strongly oppose this 6 5 6 7 7 4 4 5 6 7 10 6 5
TOTAL OPPOSE 11 | 10 12 12 13 9 9 10 12 12 23 12 9
Don't know 3 4 3 4 2 5 3 4 3 4 2 3 4
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Age Gender Region Social Grade
Rest of | Midlands /
Total | 18-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | Male | Female | London North | Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
South Wales
Weighted Sample|1055] 362 | 400 | 293 | 601 454 226 300 195 295 39 835 | 220
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Compensating women who have been effected by the rise in the state pension age
(sometimes called the 'WASPI women')
Labour should strongly support this 40 | 34 40 48 36 46 37 39 42 43 36 39 44
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 40 | 45 40 34 41 40 42 41 41 37 41 41 38
TOTAL SUPPORT 80 ( 79 80 82 77 86 79 80 83 80 77 80 82
Labour should neither support or oppose this 12 | 11 14 12 14 10 12 14 12 10 12 12 11
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 4 4 3 4 5 2 4 2 1 6 9 4 4
Labour should strongly oppose this 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 6 6 5 6 7 3 5 3 2 9 11 6 6
Don'tknow 2 4 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 0 3 1
Scrapping all laws that restrict the power of trade unions
Labour should strongly support this 34 | 36 33 33 35 33 33 32 38 35 30 31 45
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 33 | 36 29 36 32 35 29 35 37 34 27 35 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 67 | 72 62 69 67 68 62 67 75 69 57 66 73
Labour should neither support or oppose this 16 | 10 21 16 17 15 21 19 9 12 23 17 13
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 7 8 6 6 8 6 7 6 5 8 16 8 4
Labour should strongly oppose this 6 3 8 8 7 6 5 7 7 7 2 6 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 13 | 11 14 14 15 12 12 13 12 15 18 14 10
Don'tknow 3 6 3 1 1 6 5 2 4 3 3 3 4
A 50% top rate of income tax for those earning over £125,000
Labour should strongly support this 63 | 67 59 61 65 59 66 63 70 57 50 63 63
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 27 | 21 29 29 27 26 26 26 21 30 33 27 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 90 | 88 88 90 92 85 92 89 91 87 83 90 89
Labour should neither support or oppose this 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 6 3 5 8 4 5
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 4 2 2 2 0
Labour should strongly oppose this 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 3 1 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 4 5 3 2
Don'tknow 3 5 3 1 2 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 5
A maximum pay ratio for all employers of 20:1 (meaning the maximum earner at a
company can't earn more than 20 times the lowest paid worker)
Labour should strongly supportthis 48 | 51 46 47 44 53 45 52 58 42 32 45 58
Labour should support this, but it isn't a top priority 32 | 28 33 34 34 29 33 29 27 34 44 33 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 80 ( 79 79 81 78 82 78 81 85 76 76 78 86
Labour should neither support or oppose this 14 | 12 14 14 15 11 14 14 9 15 15 15 8
Labour should oppose this, but it isn't a top priority 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 6 3 2
Labour should strongly oppose this 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 2 3 5 6 4 3
Don't know 3 4 3 2 2 4 3 2 2 4 2 3 3
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Sample Size: 1055 Labour Party Members
Fieldwork: 7th - 10th February 2020

Weighted Sample

In general, how important, if at all, would you say it is that a Labour leader is...?

Female

From the North of England

Working class

Has the support of Trade Unions

Very important

Fairly important

TOTAL IMPORTANT

Not very important

Not at all important
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know

Very important

Fairly important

TOTAL IMPORTANT

Not very important

Not at all important
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know

Very important

Fairly important

TOTAL IMPORTANT

Not very important

Not at all important

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know

Very important

Fairly important

TOTAL IMPORTANT

Not very important

Not at all important
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know
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Age Gender Region Social Grade
Rest of | Midlands /
Total | 18-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | Male | Female | London North | Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
South Wales
1055| 362 | 400 | 293 | 601 454 226 300 195 295 39 835 | 220
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
10 11 8 10 11 8 10 8 10 12 2 10 9
26 | 29 24 27 27 26 34 25 27 22 25 26 27
36 | 40 32 37 38 34 44 33 37 34 27 36 36
35| 34 35 36 34 37 38 33 32 35 48 35 35
27 23 31 25 27 26 15 32 30 28 25 26 27
62 | 57 66 61 61 63 53 65 62 63 73 61 62
2 3 1 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 0 2 2
5 7 4 4 5 5 4 2 5 9 0 5 7
17 23 12 16 17 16 20 14 15 18 16 17 17
22 30 16 20 22 21 24 16 20 27 16 22 24
41 38 41 44 41 41 42 45 39 39 23 40 45
35 | 29 40 34 36 33 30 36 39 32 54 36 28
76 | 67 81 78 77 74 72 81 78 71 77 76 73
3 3 3 2 1 5 4 2 2 2 6 3 3
12 14 11 12 14 10 10 11 17 14 3 10 20
26 | 37 19 22 24 29 32 22 29 22 30 26 28
38 | 51 30 34 38 39 42 33 46 36 33 36 48
38| 31 43 39 38 38 35 44 35 38 36 38 38
22 16 24 25 23 20 19 22 18 24 31 24 13
60 47 67 64 61 58 54 66 53 62 67 62 51
2 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 0 2 1
31| 35 26 34 27 38 30 31 35 32 20 30 39
51 50 51 54 54 48 51 55 49 49 55 52 48
82 | 85 77 88 81 86 81 86 84 81 75 82 87
13 10 17 9 15 10 15 10 11 14 13 13 11
4 3 5 2 4 3 2 3 3 4 12 4 2
17 13 22 11 19 13 17 13 14 18 25 17 13
1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
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Sample Size: 1055 Labour Party Members

Fieldwork: 7th - 10th February 2020

Supported staying in the EU

Supported leaving the EU

Commits to the policies in the 2019 manifesto

Opposes the policies in the 2019 manifesto

Weighted Sample

Very important

Fairly important

TOTAL IMPORTANT

Not very important

Not at all important
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know

Very important

Fairly important

TOTAL IMPORTANT

Not very important

Not at all important
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know

Very important

Fairly important

TOTAL IMPORTANT

Not very important

Not at all important

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know

Very important

Fairly important

TOTAL IMPORTANT

Not very important

Not at all important
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT
Don't know
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Age Gender Region Social Grade
Rest of | Midlands /
Total | 18-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | Male | Female | London North | Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
South Wales
1055| 362 | 400 | 293 | 601 454 226 300 195 295 39 835 | 220
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
13 10 13 16 11 15 10 13 16 13 9 12 16
19 | 15 18 25 18 21 18 21 21 17 11 20 16
32 | 25 31 41 29 36 28 34 37 30 20 32 32
35| 34 37 32 34 35 36 33 34 35 40 35 34
29 33 28 25 34 22 28 29 27 30 35 28 32
64 | 67 65 57 68 57 64 62 61 65 75 63 66
5 8 4 1 3 7 8 4 2 4 4 5 2
5 5 5 5 5 4 4 8 5 3 0 5 6
9 8 8 11 9 10 10 9 9 9 10 8 13
14 13 13 16 14 14 14 17 14 12 10 13 19
34 | 32 36 34 35 34 32 36 31 36 38 35 32
46 47 45 47 48 45 45 42 52 47 47 47 45
80 | 79 81 81 83 79 77 78 83 83 85 82 77
5 7 5 2 4 8 9 5 3 5 4 5 5
23 26 24 17 19 27 24 22 28 21 8 20 32
32 | 36 26 37 31 34 27 34 35 32 38 33 32
55 | 62 50 54 50 61 51 56 63 53 46 53 64
25 | 19 29 26 28 21 25 26 19 29 13 26 23
17 14 19 17 20 13 19 15 16 16 37 19 10
42 33 48 43 48 34 44 41 35 45 50 45 33
3 4 2 3 1 5 5 3 2 3 4 3 3
2 4 2 2 3 2 4 3 3 1 0 3 2
9 8 10 9 10 7 14 6 9 8 6 8 11
11 12 12 11 13 9 18 9 12 9 6 11 13
28 | 25 28 33 31 25 25 33 24 28 39 29 26
54 | 58 54 50 53 56 50 53 58 56 50 54 54
82 | 83 82 83 84 81 75 86 82 84 89 83 80
6 5 7 6 3 10 8 5 6 6 4 6 7
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